
DeKalb County Government
 
Sycamore, Illinois
 

County Board Committee Orientation Night
 
December 7,2016
 

All DeKalb County Board Committees met on Wednesday, December 7,2016 beginning at 7:00 
p.m. in the DeKalb County Government's Legislative Center in Sycamore, Illinois in order to 
participate in their County Board Committee Orientation Night. Those present were Ms. Askins, 
Mr. Bagby, Mr. Brown, Mrs. Emmer, Mr. Faivre, Mr. Frieders, Mrs. Haji-Sheikh, Mr. Jones, 
Ms. Leifheit, Ms. Little, Mr. Luebke, Mr. Osland, Mr. Plote, Ms. Polanco, Mr. Porterfield, Mr. 
Reid, Mr. Roman, Mr. Schmarje, Ms. Willis and Chairman Pietrowski. Those absent were Mr. 
Bunge, Mr. Cribben, Mr. Stoddard and Mr. Whelan. 

Others that were present included: Gary Hanson, Terry Hannan, Margi Gilmour, Christine 
Johnson, Pete Stefan, Nathan Schwartz, Dorma Moulton, Derek Hiland and Tasha Sims. 

Please see the attached sheet to view the schedule of the evening. No business was conducted 
by any Committee during the Committee Orientation Night. 
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DeKalb County Government
 
County Board Committee Orientation Night
 

December 7, 2016
 

7:00 PM 

Gathertorium 
WEST 

Introduction 
Dept. Head: Gary Hanson 
All County Board Members 

Gathertorium 
EAST 

Freedom 
Room 

Liberty 
Room 

Breakroom 
(Mini‐Group) 

7:40 PM Forest Preserve 
Dept. Head: Terry Hannan 

Maureen Little 
Chris Porterfield 
Craig Roman 
Jon Schmarje 

Law & Justice 
Dept. Head: Margi Gilmour 

Dianne Leifheit 
Jim Lubeke 

Marjorie Askins 
John Frieders 

Mark Pietrowski 
Roy Plote 
Jeff Whelan 

Economic Development 
Dept. Head: Christine Johnson 

Tim Bagby 
Misty Haji‐Sheikh 

Bob Brown 
Laurie Emmer 
Steve Faivre 
Jerry Osland 

Finance 
Dept. Head: Pete Stefan 

Paul Stoddard 
Dan Cribben 
Tracy Jones 

Sandra Polanco 
Steve Reid 

Highway 
Dept. Head: Nathan Schwartz 

Suzanne Willis 
Kevin Bunge 

8:15 PM Forest Preserve 
Dept. Head: Terry Hannan 

Bob Brown 
Tim Bagby 

Misty Haji‐Sheikh 

Health & Human Services 
Dept. Head: Donna Moulton 

Maureen Little 
Marjorie Askins 
Laurie Emmer 
Chris Porterfield 

Steve Reid 
Jon Schmarje 
Jeff Whelan 

Planning & Zoning 
Dept. Head: Derek Hiland 

Steve Faivre 
Kevin Bunge 
Dan Cribben 
Tracy Jones 

Mark Pietrowski 
Craig Roman 
Suzanne Willis 

Highway 
Dept. Head: Nathan Schwartz 

John Frieders 
Jerry Osland 
Roy Plote 

Sandra Polanco 
Paul Stoddard 

Finance 
Dept. Head: Pete Stefan 

Dianne Leifheit 
Jim Luebke 


